R10DS0238EJ0100  Rev. 1.00  Page 1 of 29
May 25, 2015
 Datasheet
RMQSGA3636DGBA, RMQSGA3618DGBA
36-Mbit QDR™ II+ SRAM 4-word Burst
Architecture (2.0 Cycle Read latency)
Description
The RMQSGA3636DGBA is a 1,048,576-word by 36-bit and the RMQSGA3618DGBA is a 2,097,152-word by 18-bit
synchronous quad data rate static RAM fabricated with advanced CMOS technology using full CMOS six-transistor
memory cell.  It integrates unique synchronous peripheral circuitry and a burst counter.  All input registers are
controlled by an input clock pair (K and /K) and are latched on the positive edge of K and /K.  These products are
suitable for applications which require synchronous operation, high speed, low voltage, high density and wide bit

R10DS0238EJ0100  Rev. 1.00  Page 3 of 29
May 25, 2015
Order Information
Orderable Part Name
Organizatio
n
(word x bit)
Cycle
time
Clock
frequency
Operating
Ambient
Temperature
Core
Supply
Voltage
(V)
Package
RMQSGA3636DGBA-222#AC0 1M x 36 2.20ns 450MHz TA = −40 to 85°C 1.8 ± 0.1  165-pin
RMQSGA3636DGBA-252#AC0  2.50ns 400MHz   PLASTIC BGA
RMQSGA3618DGBA-222#AC0 2M x 18 2.20ns 450MHz   (13 x 15)
RMQSGA3618DGBA-252#AC0  2.50ns 400MHz   Pb-free
RMQSGA3636DGBA, RMQSGA3618DGBA Datasheet
R10DS0238EJ0100  Rev. 1.00  Page 4 of 29
May 25, 2015
Pin Arrangement
 [RMQSGA3636DGBA]